

**WRIT PETITION NO: 14375 of 2019 along with
WP.Nos.3023 of 2018 & 3584 of 2026**

Danitha Prema Rajakumari

...Petitioner

Vs.

Tirumala Tirupati Devasthanams

...Respondent

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms Neha Hassan representing
Mr J Sudheer

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Mr Saran Chodisetty representing
Ms V. Dyumani in WP.No.3584 of
2026

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P C :

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 prays for some time to address arguments as well as file counter in WP.No.3584 of 2026.

May do so at least two weeks prior to date fixed. Reply thereto, if any, should be filed before adjourned date.

At request, adjourned to 20.07.2026.

Interim order granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the files of above mentioned connected cases.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

Vjl